

GULL LAKE AREA COMMUNITY VOLUNTEERS SCHOLARSHIP

This annual scholarship has been established by the Gull Lake Area Community Volunteers. The GLACV is a service organization operating in the Gull Lake area since 1985, and is a charitable organization dedicated to helping the local Gull Lake Area community through a variety of service and support programs. The intent of this scholarship is to honor a Gull Lake Community High School senior for his/her participation in community volunteer service.

Award

\$1,000; non-renewable (two scholarships available)

Eligibility Criteria

The applicant must be a graduating Gull Lake Community Schools senior who is planning to enroll in an accredited college, university, or trade school. The applicant must participate in volunteer activities in the Gull Lake or Greater Kalamazoo area and be a resident of the Gull Lake Community Schools district.

Application Instructions

Fully completed applications must be submitted electronically by Friday, March 1, 2024.

Applications for the Gull Lake Area Community Volunteers Scholarship must include:

- The GL Community Schools Foundation application completed for this scholarship through Google Forms;
- A letter of recommendation from a person who is familiar with your volunteer activities, uploaded onto your Google Forms scholarship application;
- An essay including biographical information demonstrating participation in volunteer service including with whom you
 worked, when you participated, where you participated, and how you participated, included in your Google Forms
 scholarship application;
- Your high school transcript uploaded onto your Google Forms scholarship application.

Gull Lake Community Schools Foundation

glcsf.org

11-27-2023